Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section sixty-seven (67) of chapter Amendment,
sixty-six (66) of the general statutes of the state of
Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred and seventy-
«ight (1878), being section five thousand two hundred
and seven (5207) of the general statutes of the state of
Minnesota for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-
four (1894), be and the same is hereby amended so as
to read as follows:

First—Parties to a joint obligation shall be jointly Liable for fun
and severally liable thereon for the full amount thereof.